CITY OF BLOOMINGTON MINNESOTA

Bloomington Leadership Program: Learn to Lead

Deadline: October 31, 2024, at 11:59 p.m.

Application

Tennessen Advisory: The data supplied on this form will be used to process your application for the Bloomington Leadership Program. Per Minnesota Statutes, some of the requested data may be private. It is available to you, as well as the City of Bloomington staff and volunteers who need this information to perform their duties. Private data is not available to the public. Data may be shared as required by law. You are not legally required to provide this data, but without it the City of Bloomington staff may not be able to select you to participate in the program, and/or you may not receive updated information. The data is needed to distinguish the application from others.

Please send the completed form to the Community Outreach and Engagement Division at the address below. Space is limited. A selection committee will review and select participants. Be sure to provide enough information for the selection committee to learn about you (e.g., one paragraph).

Name:		Email Address:
Address:	Zip:	Phone Number:

Please describe how you are involved in your community (volunteer, faith community member, work in Bloomington, youth sports coach, student, helpful neighbor, etc.).

What does leadership mean to you?

Why do you want to participate in the Bloomington Leadership Program?

Please describe your experience working with people of diverse cultural and ethnic backgrounds.

Are you able to commit to attend 80% of the program meetings (no more than 2 absences)?
VEX Section 2 PLEASE READ AND SIGN BELOW

<u>Waiver</u>: I understand that if selected for the Bloomington Leadership Program and alumni network, participation in the activity(ies) or program(s) is completely voluntary and that the activity(ies) or program(s) being offered is for the benefit of the participant(s). The City of Bloomington shall not be liable for any claims, injuries, or damages, of whatever nature, incurred by the participant(s) which are directly or indirectly attributable to the negligence, whether passive or active, of the City of Bloomington, their agents, or employees, arising out of, or in connection with the activity(ies) or programs. On behalf of the participant(s) and myself, I understand that I am waiving certain legal rights by agreeing to this Waiver and expressly agree to release and discharge the City of Bloomington, their agents, or employees, from any such claims, injuries, or damages. I also understand this waiver includes any injuries that may result from the condition of facility used in the activity or program.

I understand that City staff may take video or photos of City sponsored activities. By signing this application, I waive any objection to the City sharing my name and/or my image in its promotional materials. If I wish to object the use of my image, then I will make my request known to the City of Bloomington in writing.

Applicant Signature ___

Date _

The City of Bloomington does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission or access to, or treatment or employment in, its services, programs, or activities. Upon request, accommodation will be provided to allow individuals with disabilities to participate in all City o Bloomington services, programs, and activities. If you have questions, please contact Community Outreach and Engagement at 952-563-8733.	
The program is offered in English. If you'd like to request a language accommodation, please contact Community Outreach and Engagement.	
How did you learn about the Bloomington Leadership Program? Check all that apply.	
 City of Bloomington webpage 	
Bloomington Briefing newsletter	
E-subscribe	
 Official City of Bloomington social media pages (Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, Nextdoor) 	
 The local newspaper (e.g., Sun Current) 	
Community-led Facebook groups	
 Outreach from a City staffperson 	
Bloomington Leadership Program Alumni	
Other (please specify):	
Demographic Information	
This section is voluntary and any information you provide us is private data. The information collected is used to help our staff u the most respectful language when addressing you, and to monitor our success at attracting a diverse cohort of residents for the Bloomington Leadership Program. Having leaders who reflect the community we serve builds connections, enhances trust, and expands perspectives, which results in better service to all residents.	
Please select your Race/Ethnicity (check all that apply).	
American Indian or Alaska Native	
□ Asian	
Black or African American	
Latino/Latina/Latinx	
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander	
A race or ethnicity not listed here:	
Prefer not to say	
Please select your preferred gender pronouns.	
□ She, her, hers	
\square He, him, his	
□ They, them, theirs	
Gender pronouns not listed here:	
 Gender prohouns not instea here. Prefer not to say 	
Please select your age.	
□ 19 and under	
□ 20 to 29	
□ 30 to 39	
□ 40 to 49	
□ 50 to 59	
□ 60 to 69	
□ 70 to 79	
\square 80 and above	
 Prefer not to say 	
Community Outreach & Engagement Division • 1800 W. Old Shakopee Road • Bloomington MN 55431-3027	

Community Outreach & Engagement Division • 1800 W. Old Shakopee Road • Bloomington MN 55431-302 952-563-8733 • MN Relay 711 • <u>outreach@BloomingtonMN.gov</u>